
SPRING FLING HDT 2016 SUMMARY RESULTS
Division Competitor Name Dressage Dressage Cones Cones D + C D + C Hazard Hazard TOTAL Final
Number Score Place Score Place Score Place Score Place Place

Pre Combined Test
40 Sandra Eckhert / RCV Avant Garde 61.86 1 3.00 1 64.86 1 0.00 CT 64.86 1

TRN SmPony
11 Deborah Bennett / Sundance LB Hot Rod 63.61 1 9.00 1 72.61 1 0.00 CT 72.61 1
12 Judy Martin / Prince 66.58 2 9.00 1 75.58 2 56.37 1 131.95 1

TRN Pony
14 Jane Oehler / Jasper 60.04 3 0.00 1 60.04 2 66.22 2 126.26 2
15 Linda Fritschle / WPF Thistle 51.68 1 25.00 3 76.68 3 65.65 1 142.33 3
16 Anne Raisner / Ellinior 53.13 2 1.50 2 54.63 1 67.92 3 122.55 1

TRN Horse
17 Katherine Maxwell / KON Max's  Aero Commander 57.49 3 E E E E 67.31 3 E E
18 Lynn Sellars / Drake 56.77 2 9.00 1 65.77 2 63.89 2 129.66 2
19 Lynda Jowers / Almost April 52.40 1 9.00 1 61.40 1 54.77 1 116.17 1

PRE VSE
20 Kathleen Carey Plock / Hero 54.22 1 0.00 1 54.22 1 59.35 1 113.57 1

PRE Pony
22 Suzy Stafford / Raymond & Micha 43.68 1 16.00 2 59.68 1 234.60 1 294.28 1
21 Philip Needs / Winnie 73.40 2 0.00 1 73.40 2 E E E E

PRE Horse
30 Wilson Groves /  Elegant Eeyore 49.13 1 20.50 6 69.63 6 73.30 3 142.93 3
31 Dan Mazar / Captain Chrome 54.95 2 20.00 5 74.95 7 71.29 2 146.24 4
32 Elizabeth Keathley / Zyldo 57.13 3 3.50 3 60.63 2 66.06 1 126.69 1
33 Paul Van Sickle / Sasha 70.13 8 6.00 4 76.13 8 284.20 8 360.33 8
34 Ellen Epstein / Ester 61.04 5 0.50 2 61.54 3 98.10 7 159.64 6
35 Nancy Ziegler / C.H.A Rudy Valentine 65.85 6 0.00 1 65.85 4 81.92 5 147.77 5
38 Judy Fryer / Meghan 67.31 7 0.00 1 67.31 5 93.38 6 160.69 7
39 Ron Barnett / Vagabond 60.04 4 0.00 1 60.04 1 76.38 4 136.42 2

INT Horse
51 Robin Groves / In Due Time 49.61 1 8.00 1 57.61 1 80.04 1 137.65 1

4/4/16 6:42 AM



SPRING FLING 2016 CONES TIME FAULT COMPETITION
Division Competitor Name Actual Time Penalties Penalties Total Cones
Number Time Allowed Overtime x.5 Balls x 3 Penalties Place

Pre Combined Test
40 Sandra Eckhert / RCV Avant Garde  3:36.00  2:54 0.0 3 3.00 1

TRN SmPony
11 Deborah Bennett / Sundance LB Hot Rod   3:31.22  3:14 9.0 0 9.00 1
12 Judy Martin / Prince  3:31.31  3:14 9.0 0 9.00 1

TRN Pony
14 Jane Oehler / Jasper  3:04.44  3:14 0.0 0 0.00 1
15 Linda Fritschle / WPF Thistle  3:51.66  3:14 19.0 6 25.00 3
16 Anne Raisner / Ellinior  3:16.50  3:14 1.5 0 1.50 2

TRN Horse
17 Katherine Maxwell / KON Max's  Aero Commander  3:14 0.0 E E E
18 Lynn Sellars / Drake  3:12.50  3:14 0.0 9 9.00 1
19 Lynda Jowers / Almost April  3:31.72  3:14 9.0 0 9.00 1

PRE VSE
20 Kathleen Carey Plock / Hero  2:50.44  3:14 0.0 0 0.00 1

PRE Pony
22 Suzy Stafford / Raymond & Micha  3:25.41  2:54 16.0 0 16.00 2
21 Philip Needs / Winnie  2:26.38  2:54 0.0 0 0.00 1

PRE Horse
30 Wilson Groves /  Elegant Eeyore  3:10.22  2:54 8.5 12 20.50 6
31 Dan Mazar / Captain Chrome  3:03.85  2:54 5.0 15 20.00 5
32 Elizabeth Keathley / Zyldo  2:54.56  2:54 0.5 3 3.50 3
33 Paul Van Sickle / Sasha  3:38.32  2:54 0.0 6 6.00 4
34 Ellen Epstein / Ester  2:54.25  2:54 0.5 0 0.50 2
35 Nancy Ziegler / C.H.A Rudy Valentine  2:49.53  2:54 0.0 0 0.00 1
38 Judy Fryer / Meghan  2:50.09  2:54 0.0 0 0.00 1
39 Ron Barnett / Vagabond  2:49.56  2:54 0.0 0 0.00 1

INT Horse
51 Robin Groves / In Due Time  2:54.90  2:39 8.0 0 8.00 1

4/4/16 5:25 AM



SPRING FLING 2016 RESULTS: MARATHON/OBSTACLES
Division Competitor Name Obstacle Obstacle Obstacle Obstacle Obstacle Obstacle Sec * 0.25 Course Marathon Marathon
Number #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 Obstacles Penalties Score Place

Pre Combine  
40 Sandra Eckhert / RCV Avant Garde 0.00 0.00 CT

TRN SmPony
11 Deborah Bennett / Sundance LB Hot Rod 0.00 0.00 CT
12 Judy Martin / Prince 50.28 46.59 49.60 35.53 43.47 56.37 0 56.37 1

TRN Pony
14 Jane Oehler / Jasper 51.06 54.47 39.87 45.40 42.09 58.22 8 66.22 2
15 Linda Fritschle / WPF Thistle 53.16 64.90 51.88 40.69 51.97 65.65 0 65.65 1
16 Anne Raisner / Ellinior 55.09 53.63 62.84 45.69 54.44 67.92 0 67.92 3

TRN Horse
17 Katherine Maxwell / KON Max's  Aero Com 56.28 55.87 52.28 52.25 52.55 67.31 0 67.31 3
18 Lynn Sellars / Drake 60.28 52.47 53.22 38.87 50.70 63.89 0 63.89 2
19 Lynda Jowers / Almost April 46.00 43.60 50.69 35.59 43.20 54.77 0 54.77 1

PRE VSE
20 Kathleen Carey Plock / Hero 49.44 48.22 47.13 42.59 50.00 59.35 0 59.35 1

PRE Pony
22 Suzy Stafford / Raymond & Micha 70.13 128.19 75.72 147.29 90.50 165.78 169.40 65.2 234.60 1
21 Philip Needs / Winnie 43.78 41.44 45.19 36.78 40.45 45.44 63.27 E E E

PRE Horse
30 Wilson Groves /  Elegant Eeyore 59.25 70.31 64.06 44.75 54.81 73.30 0 73.30 3
31 Dan Mazar / Captain Chrome 44.34 46.25 40.75 42.28 56.25 55.28 71.29 0 71.29 2
32 Elizabeth Keathley / Zyldo 47.32 42.53 40.94 41.40 47.03 45.03 66.06 0 66.06 1
33 Paul Van Sickle / Sasha 67.28 80.28 127.02 123.03 81.06 98.13 144.20 140 284.20 8
34 Ellen Epstein / Ester 53.03 46.85 99.75 54.00 54.00 57.56 91.30 6.8 98.10 7
35 Nancy Ziegler / C.H.A Rudy Valentine 53.25 54.37 59.62 53.16 52.47 54.81 81.92 0 81.92 5
38 Judy Fryer / Meghan 50.88 51.93 49.10 43.06 46.56 52.00 73.38 20 93.38 6
39 Ron Barnett / Vagabond 48.50 43.43 50.56 51.75 54.00 57.28 76.38 0 76.38 4

INT Horse
51 Robin Groves / In Due Time 60.25 51.90 43.31 47.97 53.61 63.13 80.04 0 80.04 1

4/9/2016 15:37
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